Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stevens Communications, Inc.		04/07/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stevens Publishing Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	5151 Beltline Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 10	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2710988	MOBILITY MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2533178	SECURITY PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2033536878 Phone:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900052942

trademark@eapdlaw.com, kbelleau@eapdlaw.com, Email:

apolavarapu@eapdlaw.com, chanulik@eapdlaw.com

200611.0004

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Grant Belleau, Esq.

Address Line 1: 101 Federal Street Address Line 2: P. O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Grant Belleau

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0806

Signature:	/kathryn grant belleau/
Date:	07/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ass - MOBILITY#page1.tif source=Ass - MOBILITY#page2.tif source=Ass - MOBILITY#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

•	This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective this 7 th day of
April	, 2006, is made and entered into by and between Stevens
Comm	unications, Inc., a corporation operating under the laws of the State of Texas ("Assignor")
and St	evens Publishing Acquisition Corporation, a corporation operating under the laws of the
	of Texas, with its principal business address at 5151 Beltline Road, Suite 10, Dallas, Texas
75240,	, U.S.A. ("Assignee") (each a "party" and, collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on Schedule A hereto ("the Trademarks") and

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration of One (\$1.00) U.S. Dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, as well as any and all rights derived from use of the Trademarks, either by itself or by license, as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without regard to the conflicts of law rules of such act.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused the Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

STEVENS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: Name: Title:

STEVENS PUBLISHING ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: Name:

Title:

STM 208371

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Sérial No:	Rifed	Reg. No.	Išsúěd	Goods // Services and Class
MOBILITY MANAGEMENT and Design	76/380,607	03/11/2002	2,710,988	04/29/2003	Magazines in the field of home mobility equipment for use by the disabled and for physical rehabilitation in Class 16
SECURITY PRODUCTS	76/275,176	06/25/2001	2,533,178	01/22/2002	Magazines featuring security products and information regarding security matters in Class 16

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003345 FRAME: 0810